# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Hirofumi MINAMI	2005-07-29	
Kenji AGO	2005-07-29	
Takafumi KAWAGUCHI	2005-07-29	
Toshio KOIKE	2005-07-29	
Junpei YUYAMA	2005-07-29	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
ULVAC Inc.	2500, Hagisono		Chigasaki-shi, KANAGAWA	JAPAN	253-8543

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	11167584	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 2028870357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023850

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Mel R. Quintos
DATE SIGNED:	2005-09-01

Total Attachments: 1 source=A050403asn.tif

PATENT REEL: 016492 FRAME: 0992

800020689

Docket No.		Armstrong, Wes	terman & Hattori, LLP			
	U.S. Ass	SIGNMENT				
(Insert ASSIGNEE's	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by					
Name(s) Address(es))	ULVAC Inc.					
	2500, Hagisono Chigasa	ki-shi, KANAGAWA 253-85	43 JAPAN			
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receip ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns an and interest to the invention entitled	t of which is hereby acknowledged d transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire	, the undersigned e and exclusive right, title			
(Title of Invention)	Transport apparatus, co	ntrol method for the sa	me, and vacuum			
	processing system					
*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application for Letters Pa unless otherwise indicated below:		cuted on even date herewith			
application, this section must be completed)	June 28, 2005 filed on, Serial No. 11/1	June 28, 2005 filed on, Serial No. 11/167,584				
	(Armstrong, Westerman & Hatton number and/or filing date hereon, wh	ri, LLP is hereby authorized to i nen known)	nsert the series code, serial			
	and all Letters Patent of the Unite continuation, divisional, substitute, which the same may be granted.	d States to be obtained therefore reissue or reexamination thereof for	on said application or any or the full term or terms for			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execut any continuation, divisional, reissu separate assignments in connection or expedient.	e or reexamination applications t	hereof and also to execute			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execulitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, divisional, reissue or rethereon and to cooperate with the evidence and proceeding with such in	g which may be declared concern eexamination thereof or Letters Pa ASSIGNEE in every way possible	aing this application or any tent or reissue patent issued in obtaining and producing			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unsignature(s).	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) aft	ixed his/her/their			
Signatures)	Norofumi Minami	Hirofumi Minami	29/7/2005			
	Ceiji Agu	(Type Name) Kenji Ago	$\frac{(Date)}{29/9/2005}$			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
	Taka fumi Fanaguchii	Takafumi Kawaguchi (Type Name)	29/7/2005			
	Teshio Corke	Toshio Koike	29/7/2005			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
	Jungan Jayana	Junpei Yuyama (Type Name)	29/7/2005 (Date)			

RECORDED! **09/0**472005

(Signature)

(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 016492 FRAME: 0993

(Type Name)